C.58

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF CONTRA COSTA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
and for Special Districts, Agencies and Authorities Governed by the Board
Adopted this Resolution on 12/08/2020 by the following vote:

John Gioia
Candace Andersen
AYE: Diane Burgis
Karen Mitchoff
Federal D. Glover

NO:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:
RECUSE:

In The Matter Of: 2019-20 California Department of Education Alternative Payment Childcare Services Revenue Contract
Amendment 4

WHEREAS: the alternative Payment childcare services program provides funding for program eligible families to receive
services, WHEREAS, this program is operated by the Employment and Human Services Department (EHSD), Community
Services Bureau (CSB), WHEREAS, period of performance shall be amended by deleting reference to June 30, 2020 and
inserting June 30,2021 in place thereof, and WHEREAS, this board order is to extend the term end date from June 30, 2020 to

June 30, 2021.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved: The Contra Costa County Board of Supervisors approve and authorize the Employment and
Human Services Department Director, or designee, to execute a revenue agreement amendment with California Department of
Education for alternative payment childcare programs operated by the County to change the term end date from June 30, 2020 to
June 30, 2021 with no change to the payment limit of $4,072,785.

Resolution No. 2020/322

Thereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown.

ATTESTED: ,December 8,2020

David J. Twa, i Administrator and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
Ao
i e N

Contact: CSB (925) 681-6334

c¢: Nasim Eghlima, Nelly Ige, Angela




